DIME BOX BLACK BRIDGE FESTIVAL 10 K RUN * 5 K RUN * 2 MILE RUN * 2 MILE WALK Annual **OCTOBER 7, 2023**

GENERAL INFORMATION

45th

Registration and check-in will be from 7:00 a.m. to 8:30 a.m. Race time is 9:00 a.m. Certified (TX16085ETM, TX16086ETM and TX16087ETM) shady, asphalt course; mile markers; water stations; Gatorade, fruit and water at finish; chip timing.

Registration, check-in and packet pick up, start and finish will be at the Dime Box Volunteer Fire Station. Awards at 11:00 a.m. at the stage.

There will be entertainment during the day and evening -quilt show, crafts, bingo and games, contests, BBQ cook-off, live music, lots of food & drinks.

Register on-line at: runsignup.com

ENTRY FEES

Online or Mail in through 10/01/23	\$35.00
10/02 - Race Day (Until 8:30 a.m.)	\$40.00

AGE GROUPS

10K Run - male and female: 14 and under, 15-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-69, 70+ 5K and 2 mile run – male and female; 8 and under, 9-14, 15-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-69, 70+ 2 mile walk - male and female; 8 and under, 9-14,15-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-69, 70-79, 80+

AWARDS

Awards to the first three finishers in each age group in each race. **T-Shirts to all registrants.** Boogie Bucks (good for merchandise at Festival) Drawing for prizes after the race.

SPONSORED BY Watercross Ranch and Dismukes/Schumann Family

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Carol Dismukes (979) 540-0035, cddcabin@yahoo.com; http://dimeboxlionsclub.com/, Dime Box Black Bridge Festival on Facebook

> ALL PROCEEDS BENEFIT THE DIME BOX LIONS FOUNDATION and THE BLACK BRIDGE PARK

MINI-MARATHON



(Please Print)

ENTRY FORM – DIME BOX MINI-MARATHON

Name	Age	Sexemail		
Address	City		State	Zip
I do hereby release the Dime Box Mini-Mara be suffered by me while traveling to and from	, I		y injuries a	nd damages which may
Signature	Date			
Signature of parent or guardian if under				
Race (circle one): 10K 5K 2 Mile Run	2 Mile Walk T-Shirt size (circle of	ne): Adult S M	I L XL	XXL Child S M
Make check payable and mail to:	Dime Box Lions Foundation 1212 PR 4531 Dime Box, TX 77853			